Amendment One to Agreement Number 33266

FRA-US23-18.53
PID Number 106080

Reference is made to the following section of the above referenced LPA Agreement dated May 15, 2012
to be amended by this document:

3.

3.1

3.2

15.15

FUNDING

The total cost for the PROJECT is estimated to be $810,942.28 as set forth in Aitachment 1. ODOT
shall provide to the LPA 80% (eighty percent) of the eligible costs, up to a maximum of
$648,753.82 in Federal funds. This maximum amount reflects the funding limit for the PROJECT
set by the applicable Program Manager. Unless otherwise provided, funds through ODOT shall be
applied only to the eligible costs associated with the actual construction of the transportation project
improvements and construction engineering/inspection activities.

The LPA shall provide all other financial resources necessary to fully complete the PROJECT,
including all 100 percent Locally-funded work, cost overruns and contractor claims,

Facsimile Signatures: Any party hereto may deliver a copy of its counterpart signature page to this
Agreement via fax or e-mail. Each party hereto shall be entitled to rely upen a facsimile signature
on any other party delivered in such a manner as if such signature were an original.

The parties hereto have caused this Agreement 1o be duly executed as of the day and year last written

below.

The parties agree that execution of the contract will occur in the following approved manner: The Gity will
transmit a color scanned copy of the agreement signed by the City and ODOT will return a color scanned
copy to the City that includes signatures by both the City and ODOT.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed as of the
day and year last written below.

LPA;

By:

Date:

CITY OF COLUMBUS STATE OF OHIO

DEPARTMENT OF PUELIC SERVICE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Wé’d% sﬁg‘@ W By: M WM/A{T

Jennifer Gallagher Jatk Marchbanks

[())ei,.l"zeg?ztc%rz Date: q / 5/ 2 2

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

(ﬁff/cﬁ;

-

Zach Klein, City Attorney

Page 1 of 2

Revision Date 2/5/2019



Attachment 1

PROJECT BUDGET - SOURCES AND USES OF FUNDS

Revision Date 2/5/2019

LPA FUNDS FHWA FUNDS STATE FUNDS TOTAL

SOURCES
USES

Amount % SAC Amount % SAC Amount | % | SAC
PE-ENY
PE-DD
RIGHT OF WAY
CONSTRUCTION $147,444.06 | 20 | LNTP $589,776.22 | 80 | 4PF7 $737,220.28
INSPECTION $14,744.40| 20 ! LNTP $58,977.60 | 80 | 4PF7 $73,722.00

$162,188.46 $648,753.82 $810,942.28
TOTALS

Page 2 of 2




